
          Radcliffe on Trent

                           

2018/19     
Directory
                         Meetings and Speakers

Date Speaker Topic
1st Nov WW1 Group Beyond 1918. Radcliffe on Trent
6th Dec Adam Smith Christmas Party “ May your days be 

merry and bright”
3rd Jan 
2019

Vince Eager  What time is the Midnight Buffet

7th Feb Malcolm 
Britton

A Story of Brooksby

7th 
March

Kevin Powell  Carrington Street    (ANNUAL 
GENERAL MEETING)

4th April Doctor Malik The History of  Dulmial Village & it’s 
British Cannon

16th May Cameron 
Addicott

20 Years Undercover    (NOTE DATE 
CHANGE)

6th June William John 
French

Welcome To My World. Butler to the 
Royal Family & Stars

4th July Graham Keal Oprah Winfrey Touched my Elbow
5th Sept. Well Versed Those Were The Days My Friend.
3rd Oct. Phil Cooper The Silk Road in Central Asia



14th Nov Paul Dyson Adventures of a Wildlife Artist
5th Dec Sara Spade The Ukulele Lady

Registered Charity Number 1152459

        Visit :rot-u3a.org.uk (Information & Changes).

2018 - 2019 Committee

Role Person e-mail address Telephon
e

Hon. President Dave Barton --- 9332633
Chairman Malcolm 

McDowell
radcliffeu3a.chair@gmail.com 077719386

42
Vice chairman Anne McLeod annemcleod55@icloud.com 079664788

73
Vice chairman John Addiscott john@addiscott.net 8457398
Treasurer Cliff Murray radcliffeu3a.fin@gmail.com 079306064

46
Membership 
Sec. 

Diane Kidger radcliffeu3a.members@gmail.
com

9811247

Business Sec. Steve Harris radcliffeu3a.sec@gmail.com 9333011
Speaker 
Finder

Carol White andrew.white52@hotmail.co.
uk

077424344
37

Publicity Penny Tytler radcliffeu3a.pub@gmail.com 9333028
Meet & 
Greet/Visitor 
Point

Mary Smith mary.11.smith@outlook.com 9334482

Group Co-
ordinat.

Geraldine 
Sleight

radcliffeu3a.groups@gmail.co
m

077723480
77

Charity 
Comm/Equipm
ent

Ann Littlewood radcliffeu3a.kit@gmail.com 077621027
59

Jan Addiscott jan@addiscott.net 8457398

Committee members are elected for 1 year.  Elections take place at the
Annual General meeting in March of each year.



If you would like to attend a committee meeting please come along, 
you are very welcome.  Meetings are held at 2pm on the Monday 
following the monthly meeting, in the Trent Room at The Grange.

Other volunteers who make Radcliffe U3A successful:
 News Sheet Editor - Rod Fogg. (Contact e-mail is: 

radcliffeu3a.news@gmail.com)
 Assistant Editor/Committee Attendee – Patrick Mountford
 Minute Secretary – Jan Rosser
 Refreshment organiser - Janice Allen
 Sound & Lighting - Clive Holland
 Website design & webmaster – Michael Holding 
 And many, many more people.

If group leaders wish to put something on the website please 
contact the Group Coordinator. If you would like to volunteer to run 
a group, or offer support in another capacity please speak to any 
member of The Committee. Remember - if any of your contact 
details change, tell the Membership Secretary

Groups Contact Name e-mail Telephone
Archaeology Anne McLeod Annemcleod55@icloud.com 079664788

73
Art Vivienne 

Kenney
vivienne.kenney@me.com 011584159

89
Aviation Mike Seymour seymourmd@aol.com 019498198

10
Book Appreciation Sue Terry bobnsue@hotmail.co.uk 078631284

92
Boules Al Read alnmo9@btinternet.com 9333520
Bowling Mike Hewett hewett65@aol.com 9333777
Bridge Greg Bungay gjbungay@yahoo.co.uk 9334942
Canasta Nett Ayres tenbob@greenbee.net 9333080
Classical Music Joyce Bullimore joyce@bullimore.f9.co.uk 9333969
Croquet Joan Spooner df.spooner@btinternet.com 9332696
Discussion Group Bob Coleman bobcoleman517@gmail.com 9332354
Family History Dave Morgan valdave_morgan@btinternet.com 9332353
Film Appreciation David Richards d.richards68@ntlworld.com 9335499
First Aid Anne McLeod annemcleod55@icloud.com 079664788

73
Fit and Toned Beverley Lawe thelawes@ntlworld.com 9119276
French Beginners Jean Mugaseth shahmugaseth@ntlworld.com 9335164
French Patricia Fox patriciacfox22@gmail.com 9333421

mailto:tenbob@greenbee.net
mailto:shahmugaseth@ntlworld.com
mailto:d.richards68@ntlworld.com
mailto:df.spooner@btinternet.com


Conversation
Friendship & 
Support

Rod Fogg rodneyfogg@gmail.com 079715371
19

Gardening Roger Burston roger.burston@hotmail.co.uk 9332096
Geology Martin Clarke martinclarke@live.co.uk 9333800
Healthy Cooking Marian Pyatt marianpyatt@gmail.com 9333913
Holiday Anne McLeod annemcleod55@icloud.com 079664788

73
IT Skills Ian Jones ian@kuwtraining.co.uk 9335814
Keep Fit Anne Spencer spencer531@btinternet.com 077595221

75
Knit & Natter Jan Addiscott jan@addiscott.net 8457398
Local Outings Carol White andrew.white52@hotmail.co.uk 077424344

37
Lunch – Belton Sheena Fawcett sheena.fawcett@ntlworld.com 9334473
Lunch – Belvoir Gerry Holding gerryholding@gmail.com 8411996
Lunch – Newstead Gillian Dunn gillian.e.dunn@gmail.com 9118595
Lunch-Saxondale Bob & Helen 

Weir
bobandhelen@croftheath.plus.com 9335383

Photography Belinda Scott belindascott908@hotmail.com 019498519
15

Play Reading Pam Thompson pamthompson2@btinternet.com 9335382
Poetry Anne Mountford annemm510@gmail.com 8417991
Real Ale Rodney Fogg rodneyfogg@gmail.com 079715371

19
Scottish Co. 
Dancing

Jean Hudson Jeanhudson.home@gmail.com 9231032

Scrabble Pat Greaves spectrumpg@btinternet.com 9332936
Spanish Christina 

Marquina
pandcmarquina@yahoo.co.uk 9334821

Strictly Jive Chris 
Worthington

worthington690@btinternet.com 078807975
93

Supper Club Joan Stanway maidmarian@stanwayomph.myzen.
co.uk

9334065

Ukulele Lyn Coxon lyncoxon@btinternet.com 9436967
Visits & Outings Steve Harris steveharriswork@hotmail.com 9333011
Walking George Smith georgeasmith35@gmail.com 9334407
Wild Flower Keith Ramsden Kramsden75@gmail.com 078036090

27
Wine Tasting David Harrison winemanu3a@gmail.com 9334847
For details about any new groups go to our website: www.rot-u3a.org.uk

mailto:winemanu3a@gmail.com
mailto:lyncoxon@btinternet.com
mailto:maidmarian@stanwayomph.myzen.co.uk
mailto:maidmarian@stanwayomph.myzen.co.uk
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